DOCKET #2010-CA-00200 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

LISA KING BOYD))	
APPELLANT)))	
v.))	
EDWARD MATTHEW BOYD) CIVIL ACTION NO.	
APPELLEE)) CH07-0480)	
REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT LISA KING BOYD ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF LEAKE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI		

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

JAMES C. MAYO MSB FAIR & MAYO, PLLC Attorney for the Appellant Lisa King Boyd

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS</u> i.
TABLE OF CONTENTSii.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii.
ARGUMENT1.
ISSUE ONE:
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING APPELLEE'S (MATT
BOYD'S) MOTION TO DEEM ADMISSIONS ADMITTED AND
OVERRULING APPELLANT'S (LISA BOYD'S) MOTION TO
RECONSIDER; AND IN CONSIDERING THESE ADMISSIONS
AS A MAJOR FACTOR IN THE AWARD OF CUSTODY1.
ISSUE TWO:
THE COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO AWARD CUSTODY OF MARIAH
BOYD, A CHILD OVER THE AGE OF TWELVE YEARS, WHO STATED
A PREFERENCE TO LISA KING BOYD, APPELLANT2.
ISSUE THREE:
THE COURT ERRED IN MISAPPLICATION OF SECTION 93-5-24(9)(I)
MISSISSIPPI CODE AS IT PERTAINED TO THE AWARD OF CUSTODY
OF THE FIVE YOUNGEST BOYD DAUGHTERS TO APPELLEE
ISSUE FOUR:
THE COURT ERRED IN APPLICATION OF THE ALBRIGHT
FACTORS4.
CONCLUSION5.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Albright v. Albright 437 So. 2d 1003 (Miss. 1983)	2, 4, 5, 6
Floyd v. Floyd 949 So. 2d 26 (Miss. 2007)	3
Gilcrease v. Gilcrease, 918 So. 2d 854 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	2
Lawrence v. Lawrence, 956 So. 2d 251 (Miss. App. 2006)	4
Polk v. Polk, 589 So. 2d 123, 130 (Miss. 1991)	2, 3
<u>Statutes</u>	
Mississippi Code §93-5-24(9)	4, 6
Mississippi Code Ann. §93-11-65 (2006)	2
Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 36	1, 5
